

HB0375/113327/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 375

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “**First Aid**”; in line 6, strike “in providing mental health first aid” and substitute “to recognize indicators of mental illness and behavioral distress in students”; in line 7, after “provide” insert “a certain”; in line 8, strike “first aid”; in lines 10 and 11, strike “in providing mental health first aid” and substitute “to recognize indicators of mental illness and behavioral distress in students”; in line 12, after “provide” insert “a certain”; and in line 13, strike “first aid”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 23, strike “**(1)**”; in the same line, after “**SECTION**” insert a comma; and strike beginning with the first “**THE**” in line 23 down through the period in line 24.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “**(2)**”; in the same line, strike “**MAINSTREAM**” and substitute “MAINSTREAM”; strike in their entirety lines 4 through 9, inclusive; in lines 13 and 14, strike “**IN PROVIDING MENTAL HEALTH FIRST AID TO STUDENTS**” and substitute “**TO RECOGNIZE INDICATORS OF MENTAL ILLNESS AND BEHAVIORAL DISTRESS IN STUDENTS, INCLUDING:**”

- (1) DEPRESSION;**
- (2) TRAUMA;**
- (3) VIOLENCE;**
- (4) YOUTH SUICIDE; AND**

(5) SUBSTANCE ABUSE;

in line 16, strike “MENTAL HEALTH FIRST AID TRAINING” and substitute “TRAINING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GUIDELINES DEVELOPED UNDER SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION”; in line 19, strike “(1)”; in the same line, after “SECTION” insert a comma; and strike beginning with the first “THE” in line 19 down through the period in line 20; in line 21, strike “(2)”; in the same line, strike “ATHLETIC” and substitute “ATHLETIC”; strike in their entirety lines 23 through 28, inclusive; and in line 31, strike “IN PROVIDING MENTAL”.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “HEALTH FIRST AID TO STUDENTS” and substitute “TO RECOGNIZE INDICATORS OF MENTAL ILLNESS AND BEHAVIORAL DISTRESS IN STUDENTS, INCLUDING:”

(1) DEPRESSION;

(2) TRAUMA;

(3) VIOLENCE;

(4) YOUTH SUICIDE; AND

(5) SUBSTANCE ABUSE;

and in line 3, strike “MENTAL HEALTH FIRST AID TRAINING” and substitute “TRAINING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GUIDELINES DEVELOPED UNDER SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION”.